



## CITY OF BALCONES HEIGHTS, TEXAS

# REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

## Response to Questions

### Question 1.

Is it your intention that the selected firm will do the design work for the street projects listed in the CIP or would you be advertising additional RFQs for engineering in the future? Specifically, I'm asking about Vivian Lane Reconstruction FY 19-20 and the Hillcrest Drive Reconstruction FY 20-21.

### Answer 1.

The current RFQ for Engineering is a comprehensive contract to include street projects, and other city engineering needs (Please see Scope of Services on Page 4 of the RFQ.). The exception will be the management of the MS<sub>4</sub> TCEQ Permit which is under contract with another engineering firm. It is unlikely that the city will advertise other RFQs for specific projects. It is our hope to engage a well-rounded firm to meet the needs of the city.

### Question 2.

Is there a pre submittal meeting we need to attend?

### Answer 2.

There is not a pre-submittal meeting for this RFQ.

**NOTE:** The November City Council Meeting is moved to **November 18, 2019** due to the Thanksgiving holidays. The Proposed Award Schedule for the RFQ for Municipal Engineering Services has been amended to reflect this change.